

Mat Suit No. 1069 of 2024
(CIS No. 553 of 2024)

Present:- **Smt. Kusumika Dey (Mitra),**
(J.O Code No.WB00992)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Order No. 06

Dated 17.05.2025.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the suit.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with his learned lawyer.

He has filed his affidavit in chief. He is examined as P.W. 1. He has filed his original Aadhar card which has been marked as exhibit 1.

Learned lawyer for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for further evidence.

The prayer is allowed.

Fix 04.07.2025 for further evidence.

Dic. & corrt. by me.

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipore

Addl. Dist. Judge