

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE 3RD
COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present:- Kusumika Dey(Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Mat Suit Case No. 1069 /2024
CIS 553 /2024
CNR WBWMO1-008058-2024

Order No.07
04.07.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence .
Petitioner files hazira and document.
Respondent files a petition prays for time on the ground stated there in.
The petition is misconceived and rejected .
The case is adjourned today.
Fix 30-08-2025 for further evidence .

Dictt. & Corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd court Paschim Medinipur.