

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee (WB 00771)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
4th Court, Paschim Medinipur.In – charge

**Mat Suit No 1069 of 2024**  
**CIS 553/24**  
CNR No-WBWM01-008058 -2024.

Order No.08  
Dated. 30.08.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.  
Petitioner is filed hazira through lawyer.  
Respondent/O.P is filed a petition praying for time on the ground  
as stated in the petition.  
Heard considered prayer for time is allowed.  
**Regular P.O is on leave.**  
I am busy with my own file.  
None moved.  
The case is adjourned today.  
Fix 23-09-2025 for further evidence.

Dictt. & Corrected by me

ADJ

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court in -charge.  
Paschim Medinipur.