

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Kusumika Dey(Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Mat Suit No. 1069 of 2024
CIS 553/24
CNR NO WBWMO1-008058-2024

Order No10

Dated- 20-11-2025.

Today is fixed for further evidence.
Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.
Respondent files a petition praying for time on the groun as stated in the petition.
Let the time petition is miconceived and rejected.
No witness present. Hence the case is adjourned today.
Fix-05-01-2026 for further exparte evidence.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Additional District Judge.
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.