

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Indranil Halder, (WB 00964)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

**Mat Suit No. 1069 of 2024**  
**CIS - 553 of 2024**  
**CNR NO WBWMO1-008058-2024**

**Order No- 11**

Date- 05-01-2026.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Both parties are present by files hazira. Petitioner is present with one witness namely Smt Kabita Chalak. She examined today as P.W-2 and discharge.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-17-01-2026 for argument and order.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,in-charge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Additional District Judge,in-charge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.